Water Hammer Relief,
Pilot Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve
For Water and Oil
Series VXR21/22/23
� Water hammer is alleviated.
� Easy to disassemble and reassemble in a short time.
Variations
N.C.

Table(1)
Connection Size and Applicable Model
Ordering example
(Example) Series VXR21, Rc 3/4, 24 VDC,
                  Conduit terminal
(Part no.) VXR2150-06-5T
0VXR22
VXR23
VXR21
Model
Valve/Body
0 Normally cosed/Single unit
Solenoid valve option
Nil Standard
Port size
04
06
10
12
14
20
1
1
1
2
1 2
3 4
1 4
1 2
Size
1
Applicable model
VXR2150-04
VXR2150-06
VXR2260-10
1 VXR2270-12
1 VXR2380-14
2 VXR2390-20
1 2
3 4
1 4
1 2
Body size
5

Table (1)
Connection Size and Applicable Model
Ordering example
(Example) Series VXR22, Rc 1 1/4, 200 VAC,
                 Conduit terminal
(Part no.) VXR2272-12-2G
2VXR22
VXR23
VXR21
Model
Electrical option
Nil
S
L
Z
None
With surge voltage suppressor
With indicator light
With light/surge voltage suppressor
∗ Refer to the table (2) given below for
availability.
Electrical entry
G
C
D
T
Grommet
Conduit
DIN terminal
Conduit terminal
∗ Refer to the table (2) given below for
availability.
Rated voltage
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 50/60 Hz
220 VAC 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC 50/60 Hz
48 VAC 50/60 Hz
Other (Please contact SMC separately)
∗ Refer to the table (2) given below for availability.